

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE City of Duluth - Communications Office

411 West First Street, Duluth, Minnesota 55802 218-730-5230 | www.duluthmn.gov | Emily Larson, Mayor

For more information contact Pakou Ly, Public Information Coordinator 218-730-5309

DATE: 5/23/2017

SUBJECT: Public input meeting to discuss permitted parking around East High School scheduled for May 30

BY: Pakou Ly, Communications Office

Public input meeting to discuss permitted parking around East High School scheduled for May 30

[Duluth, MN ] - The City of Duluth Parking Services will be hosting a community forum on Tuesday, May 30, 2017 at 5:00 p.m. to discuss potential changes to the physical parameters of the East High School Residential Permit Parking Zone. The forum will be held at the East High School Media Center, 301 N. 40th Ave East. Residents in the immediate area and other participants will have an opportunity for input. This forum will be followed by a presentation to the Duluth Parking Commission on June 2, a public hearing, and then a potential vote by the Duluth City Council.

Questions can be directed to Mark Bauer at (218) 730-5177.

###